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	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 B-T	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.	 Exp.	 Hometown	 Previous School
	00	 Drew Titsworth	 RHP	 L-R	 6-3	 230	 So.	 1VL	 Frankenmuth, Mich.	 Frankenmuth HS
	 1	 Lleyton Lackey	 OF	 S-L	 5-6	 170	 Jr.	 2VL	 Evans, Ga.	 Evans HS
	 2	 Hideki Prather	 C	 R-R	 5-10	 190	 *Fr.	 RS	 Oakland, Calif.	 Campolindo HS
	 3	 Jack Crighton	 OF	 R-R	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 2VL	 Rochester Hills, Mich.	 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Preparatory
	 4	 Tryston McCladdie	 INF	 L-R	 5-10	 185	 So.	 1VL	 Harlem, Ga.	 Harlem HS
	 5	 Andrew Ciufo	 INF	 R-R	 6-0	 200	 ^**Sr.	 1VL	 Medford, N.Y.	 Georgetown University
	 6	 Dominic Listi	 OF	 L-L	 6-0	 220	 ^**Sr.	 TR	 Crystal Lake, Ill.	 Indiana State University
	 8	 Josh Paino	 INF	 R-R	 6-0	 195	 ^**Sr.	 TR	 Temecula, Calif.	 California Baptist University
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 C	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 Jr.	 2VL	 Florence, S.C.	 P27 Academy
	10	 Cam Cannarella	 OF	 L-R	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 2VL	 Hartsville, S.C.	 Hartsville HS
	11	 Steele Burd	 C	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Hilton Head Island, S.C.	 Hilton Head Christian Academy
	12	 Hudson Lee	 LHP	 R-L	 6-4	 235	 *So.	 TR	 Roebuck, S.C.	 Wake Forest University
	13	 B.J. Bailey	 LHP	 L-L	 6-3	 185	 ^*Sr.	 1VL	 Woodruff, S.C.	 Spartanburg Methodist College
	15	 Reed Garris	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 215	 ^Sr.	 3VL	 Mount Pleasant, S.C.	 Wando HS
	16	 Luke Gaffney	 INF/C	 R-R	 6-2	 215	 *So.	 TR	 Danville, Ky.	 Purdue University
	17	 Josh Castellani	 INF	 L-R	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 St. Petersburg, Fla.	 Hollins HS
	18	 T.P. Wentworth	 OF/LHP	 L-L	 6-5	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Ripon, Calif.	 Central Catholic HS
	19	 Aidan Knaak	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 So.	 1VL	 Fort Myers, Fla.	 Bishop Verot Catholic HS
	20	 Nathan Dvorsky	 RHP	 R-R	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 2VL	 Suwanee, Ga.	 Lambert HS
	21	 Jay Dillard	 INF	 R-R	 5-9	 185	 *So.	 1VL	 Anderson, S.C.	 T.L. Hanna HS
	22	 Anthony Wilkie	 RHP/1B	 R-R	 6-6	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 Gainesville, Fla.	 F.W. Buchholz HS
	23	 Jarren Purify	 INF	 R-R	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1VL	 Detroit, Mich.	 University Liggett School
	24	 Joe Allen	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 225	 Jr.	 2VL	 Hampton Falls, N.H.	 Winnacunnet HS
	25	 Luke Brown	 RHP	 R-R	 6-7	 190	 So.	 1VL	 Apex, N.C.	 Middle Creek HS
	26	 Casey Tallent	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 220	 *Jr.	 2VL	 Hartwell, Ga.	 Hart County HS
	27	 Tristan Bissetta	 OF	 L-L	 6-1	 225	 ^*Jr.	 2VL	 Greenville, S.C.	 J.L. Mann HS
	29	 Briggs Sullivan	 INF/OF	 R-R	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Mount Pleasant, S.C.	 Oceanside Collegiate Academy
	30	 Luke Kissenberth	 RHP	 R-R	 6-2	 175	 ^*Sr.	 TR	 Greenville, S.C.	 The Citadel
	31	 Jacob McGovern	 LHP	 L-L	 6-1	 200	 So.	 1VL	 Seneca, S.C.	 Seneca HS
	32	 Brendon Bennett	 LHP	 L-L	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Novi, Mich.	 Novi HS
	33	 Justin LeGuernic	 LHP	 R-L	 6-4	 200	 So.	 1VL	 Dix Hills, N.Y.	 Half Hollow Hills HS West
	35	 Noah Samol	 LHP	 L-L	 6-7	 250	 *So.	 RS	 Mason, Ohio	 Georgia Institute of Technology
	36	 Dane Moehler	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Marietta, Ga.	 Walton HS
	37	 Jackson Cole	 LHP	 L-L	 6-2	 185	 *Fr.	 RS	 Boiling Springs, S.C.	 Boiling Springs HS
	39	 Ethan Darden	 LHP	 L-L	 6-0	 160	 Jr.	 2VL	 Rock Hill, S.C.	 Northwestern HS
	40	 Brodey Conn	 UT	 L-R	 6-0	 205	 *So.	 1VL	 Clemson, S.C.	 D.W. Daniel HS
	41	 Cannon Feazell	 RHP	 R-R	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 HS	 Windermere, Fla.	 Windermere HS
	42	 Michael Gillen	 RHP	 R-R	 6-4	 220	 Jr.	 TR	 Rochelle Park, N.J.	 Seton Hall University
	44	 Ty Marshall	 C	 S-R	 5-9	 185	 So.	 1VL	 Cayce, S.C.	 Brookland-Cayce HS
	45	 Chayce Kieck	 RHP	 R-R	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 The Bolles School
	47	 Lucas Mahlstedt	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 175	 Sr.	 1VL	 Ormond Beach, Fla.	 Wofford College
	48	 Austin Jacobs	 INF	 R-R	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Geneva, Fla.	 Hagerty HS
	49	 Chance Fitzgerald	 RHP	 R-R	 6-1	 205	 So.	 1VL	 Sanford, Fla.	 Lake Howell HS
	55	 Owen Anchors	 OF/1B	 L-L	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Dunwoody, Ga.	 Dunwoody HS
	93	 Dion Brown	 RHP	 R-R	 5-11	 140	 Fr.	 HS	 York, S.C.	 Lewisville HS
	96	 Talan Bell	 OF/LHP	 L-L	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Oviedo, Fla.	 Hagerty HS
	99	 Collin Priest	 INF	 L-R	 6-4	 235	 So.	 TR	 Mount Dora, Fla.	 University of Michigan

Head Coach:	 23	 Erik Bakich (3rd season • East Carolina ‘00)
Assistant Head Coach:	 23	 Nick Schnabel (3rd season • East Carolina ‘03)
Assistant Coaches:	 11	 Jimmy Belanger (3rd season • Louisville ‘09)
	 3	 Griffin Mazur (3rd season • UC Irvine ‘20)
Chief of Staff, Operations:		  Brad Owens (18th season • Anderson (S.C.) ‘06)
Director of Player Development:		  Ben Paulsen (7th season • Clemson ‘18)
Director of Scouting & Player Personnel:		  Phil Pohl (3rd season • Clemson ‘12)
Director of Video & Technology:		  Carter Fricks (1st season • Clemson ‘22)
Program Development:		  Jack Leggett (27th season • Maine ‘76)
Athletic Trainer:		  Kimberley Hill (3rd season • Colorado ‘96)
Strength & Conditioning Coach:		  Rick Franzblau (11th season • Colgate ‘06)
Director of Equipment:		  Mike Wilson (15th season • Clemson ‘02)
Graduate Managers:		  Bryson Gault (5th season • Clemson ‘24)
		  Chase Hughes (2nd season • Presbyterian ‘23)
		  Alex Cole (1st season • Northwood ‘24)
Bullpen Catchers:		  Joe McGowan (Jr. • Johnstown, Pa.)
		  Mike Presbrey (Jr. • Manasquan, N.J.)
Student Managers:		  Josh Davis (Sr. • Goose Creek, S.C.)
		  Harm Graham (Sr. • Pleasant Hill, S.C.)
Student Managers, Equipment:		  Aaron Corbin (Sr. • College Park, Ga.)
		  Andrew Goodrich (Jr. • South Hero, Vt.)
		  Nate Smith (Jr. • Lexington, S.C.)
		  Matthew Swanenburg (So. • Newport News, Va.)
Student Manager, Operations:		  Jake Huggins (Sr. • Columbia, S.C.)
Student Manager, Recruiting:		  Shannon Hanlon (Sr. • Coronado, Calif.)

* - one redshirt; ^ - graduate; Note: Classes were not advanced for 2020 players, who all received an NCAA blanket waiver for an extra year of eligibility 
and redshirted in 2020.

NUMERICAL ALPHABETICAL

	 #	 Name	 Pronunciation
	23	 Erik Bakich	 BACK-itch
	11	 Jimmy Belanger	 BELL-en-juhr
	 5	 Andrew Ciufo	 CHEW-fo
	41	 Cannon Feazell	 fuh-ZELL
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 JAYR-ull
	45	 Chayce Kieck	 kick
	19	 Aidan Knaak	 kuh-NOCK
	33	 Justin LeGuernic	 leh-GUHR-nick
	47	 Lucas Mahlstedt	 MALL-sted
	 3	 Griffin Mazur	 MAY-zuhr
	23	 Jarren Purify	 PURE-ih-fye
	35	 Noah Samol	 SAM-ull
	23	 Nick Schnabel	 SHNAHB-ull

PRONUNCIATIONS

ROSTER
	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 Cl.
	24	 Joe Allen	 RHP	 Jr.
	55	 Owen Anchors	 OF/1B	 Fr.
	13	 B.J. Bailey	 LHP	 ^*Sr.
	96	 Talan Bell	 OF/LHP	 Fr.
	32	 Brendon Bennett	 LHP	 Fr.
	27	 Tristan Bissetta	 OF	 ^*Jr.
	93	 Dion Brown	 RHP	 Fr.
	25	 Luke Brown	 RHP	 So.
	11	 Steele Burd	 C	 Fr.
	10	 Cam Cannarella	 OF	 Jr.
	17	 Josh Castellani	 INF	 Fr.
	 5	 Andrew Ciufo	 INF	 ^**Sr.
	37	 Jackson Cole	 LHP	 *Fr.
	40	 Brodey Conn	 UT	 *So.
	 3	 Jack Crighton	 OF/INF	 Jr.
	39	 Ethan Darden	 LHP	 Jr.
	21	 Jay Dillard	 INF	 *So.
	20	 Nathan Dvorsky	 RHP	 Jr.
	41	 Cannon Feazell	 RHP	 Fr.
	49	 Chance Fitzgerald	 RHP	 So.
	16	 Luke Gaffney	 INF/C	 *So.
	15	 Reed Garris	 RHP	 ^Sr.
	42	 Michael Gillen	 RHP	 Jr.
	48	 Austin Jacobs	 INF	 Fr.
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 C	 Jr.
	45	 Chayce Kieck	 RHP	 Fr.
	30	 Luke Kissenberth	 RHP	 ^*Sr.
	19	 Aidan Knaak	 RHP	 So.
	 1	 Lleyton Lackey	 OF	 Jr.
	12	 Hudson Lee	 LHP	 *So.
	33	 Justin LeGuernic	 LHP	 So.
	 6	 Dominic Listi	 OF	 ^**Sr.
	47	 Lucas Mahlstedt	 RHP	 Sr.
	44	 Ty Marshall	 C	 So.
	 4	 Tryston McCladdie	 INF/OF	 So.
	31	 Jacob McGovern	 LHP	 So.
	36	 Dane Moehler	 RHP	 Fr.
	 8	 Josh Paino	 INF	 ^**Sr.
	 2	 Hideki Prather	 C	 *Fr.
	99	 Collin Priest	 INF	 So.
	23	 Jarren Purify	 INF	 So.
	35	 Noah Samol	 LHP	 *So.
	29	 Briggs Sullivan	 INF/OF	 Fr.
	26	 Casey Tallent	 RHP	 *Jr.
	00	 Drew Titsworth	 RHP	 So.
	18	 T.P. Wentworth	 OF/LHP	 Fr.
	22	 Anthony Wilkie	 RHP/1B	 Fr.


